DC/AC INVERTER
INV222
INV211
USER MANUAL
Eltek_UM_INV222_and_INV211_E_R2.0.doc
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
DC/AC Inverter

User Manual
Page 7 (20)
©2014. ELTEK DEUTSCHLAND GmbH.   Eltek_UM_INV222_and_INV211_E_R2.0.doc
4. Product description/equipment
4.1 Product range
Type designation Article code
Nominal
input
voltage
Nominal input
current
Input voltage range
(VIMIN to VIMAX)
Nominal output
voltage
INV222-48/230-50 501-022-515.2.00 48 VDC 41.6 ADC 40.8 to 67.5 VDC 230 VAC/50 Hz
INV222-60/230-50 501-022-615.2.00 60 VDC 33.3 ADC 52 to 76 VDC 230 VAC/50 Hz
INV222-110/230-50 WIR 501-022-715.2.10 108 VDC 18.4 ADC 91.8 to 145 VDC 230 VAC/50 Hz
INV222-220/230-50 501-022-815.00 216 VDC 9.2 ADC 183.6 to 270 VDC 230 VAC/50 Hz
INV211-48/115-60 501-011-595.2.128 48 VDC 20.8 ADC 40.8 to 67.5 VDC 115 VAC/60 Hz
INV211-60/115-60 501-011-695.2.128 60 VDC 16.7 ADC 52 to 76 VDC 115 VAC/60 Hz
INV211-110/115-60 501-011-795.2.128 108 VDC 9.2 ADC 91.8 to 145 VDC 115 VAC/60 Hz
INV211-220/115-60 501-011-895.128 216 VDC 4.6 ADC 183.6 to 270 VDC 115 VAC/60 Hz
NOTE: INV211 providing further special output voltages are available on request.
For more specific data, see section 8.
NOTE: Article codes of INV222 for three-phase application, see Appendix.
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
DC/AC Inverter
INV222 & INV211
User Manual
Page 8 (20)
©2014. ELTEK DEUTSCHLAND GmbH.   Eltek_UM_INV222_and_INV211_E_R2.0.doc
4.2 Available options and assembly equipment
Designation Material code
AC Rack ACR INV222-6.75 LV (assembly set 19” sub
rack 2U including a wired backplane for max. three
INV2xx-48 or INV2xx-60 and one static transfer switch
STS20x)
502-222-315.LV
AC Rack ACR INV222-6.75 HV (assembly set 19” sub
rack 2U including a wired backplane for max. three
INV2xx-110 or INV2xx-220 and one static transfer
switch STS20x)
502-222-315.HV
AC Rack ACR INV222-9.0 LV (assembly set 19” sub rack
2U including a wired backplane for max. four INV2xx-48
or INV2xx-60)
502-222-405.LV
AC Rack ACR INV222-9.0 HV (assembly set 19” sub rack
2U including a wired backplane for max. four INV2xx-
110 or INV2xx-220)
502-222-405.HV
Cover plate (with handle), necessary to cover empty
slots, 2U, colour RAL 7035
881-MEC-BPL.02.21.B
        Figure 3. AC Rack ACR INV222-6.75 fully equipped
                        with three inverters INV222 and
                        one static transfer switch STS207
          Figure 4. AC Rack ACR INV222-9.0 fully equipped
                          with four inverters INV222
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
DC/AC Inverter
INV222 & INV211
User Manual
Page 9 (20)
©2014. ELTEK DEUTSCHLAND GmbH.   Eltek_UM_INV222_and_INV211_E_R2.0.doc
4.3 Front view/front LED panel
 Figure 5. Front view
The INV2xx is equipped with
three LED indicators:
• OPERATION
• OUTPUT OK
• ALARM
For more information about the LED indicators see